



-: TENDER NOTICE:-

Bank of Baroda, London Branch is inviting quotations for the appointment of an Preventive Plant Maintenance & Repairs & Maintenance vendor to act on its behalf in connection with Annual Maintenance Contract for Plants & Equipments, pertaining to Bank of Baroda London Branch, with effect from 01/10/2024.

Objectives:

The objective of this PPM is to restrict any major fault/breakdown for the plant & equipment working. The Repair and Maintenance are for the following equipment/item (detail list attached) in case of breakdown:

- 1. Central Heating,
- 2. Electrical and Plumbing
- 3. Drains contract

Quotations: Fixed fee contract which includes all callout with additional charges for the parts required to be charged monthly/quarterly basis.

Bids: Tenders/Quote are to be submitted in Sealed Envelopes, marked 'Private and Confidential' mentioning 'PPM Contract 2024' and to be sent to Head, Operations & Premises, Bank of Baroda, 32-36 City Road, London, EC1Y 2BD and on email at premises.uk@bankofbaroda.com

Contact details: Swapan Halder, Chief Manager, Bank of Baroda, 32-36 City Road, London, EC1Y 2BD. Tel: 02074481563, Email: premises.uk@bankofbaroda.com

Closing date: 30th Aug. 2024.